ES710_D00109_03_D_XXEN/10.2016
(*) compared to the Standard Series
ES710-GL Series
Isolating transformer
for single phase medical IT systems
with -30%* heat dissipation loss and inrush current IE < 8 x In
Energy efficient Green Line (GL) Series
2 ES710_D00109_03_D_XXEN/10.2016

                      S-GL series                                                                                       SN-GL series
                      Dimension E is the depth incl. terminal
Ordering information
Dimensions (mm) Cu weight
(kg)
Weight
(kg)
Core
U/I Type Art. No.
A B C D E F G H
S-
GL
 se
rie
s
280 180 370 240 290 145 11 x 28 15 49 180/93 ES710/3150S-GL B 9209 0061
280 150 420 240 290 115 11 x 28 24 59 210/63 ES710/4000S-GL B 9209 0062
280 160 420 240 290 125 11 x 28 25 61 210/73 ES710/5000S-GL B 9209 0063
280 175 420 240 290 140 11 x 28 26 65 210/88 ES710/6300S-GL B 9209 0064
280 190 420 240 290 155 11 x 28 27 74 210/103 ES710/8000S-GL B 9209 0065
280 207 420 240 290 172 11 x 28 33 85 210/120 ES710/10000S-GL B 9209 0066
SN
-G
L s
er
ie
s
240 180 310 200 280 145 11 x 28 < 200 15 49 180/93 ES710/3150SN-GL B 9209 0121
280 150 360 240 320 115 11 x 28 < 170 24 59 210/63 ES710/4000SN-GL B 9209 0122
280 160 360 240 320 125 11 x 28 < 180 25 61 210/73 ES710/5000SN-GL B 9209 0123
280 175 360 240 320 140 11 x 28 < 195 26 65 210/88 ES710/6300SN-GL B 9209 0124
280 190 360 240 320 155 11 x 28 < 210 27 74 210/103 ES710/8000SN-GL B 9209 0125
280 205 373 240 330 175 11 x 28 < 205 33 85 210/120 ES710/10000SN-GL B 9209 0126
Terminal diagram
S-GL series, SN-GL series
ES710/3150SN-GL
Technical data
Type ES710/3150 ES710/4000 ES710/5000 ES710/6300 ES710/8000 ES710/10000
Power/voltages/currents
Rated power 3150 VA 4000 VA 5000 VA 6300 VA 8000 VA 10000 VA
Rated frequency 50…60 Hz 50…60 Hz 50…60 Hz 50…60 Hz 50…60 Hz 50…60 Hz
Rated input voltage AC 230 V AC 230 V AC 230 V AC 230 V AC 230 V AC 230 V